
NNERSI 
RKASHMIR 

Professor IHead 

Post Graduate Department of Economics University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 
(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A') 

Ref. No. FPG Bos Mintes) Eco)kul 202 Dated 14|o> 03) 

Minutes of the Board of Post Graduate Studies in Economics held on 
14-02-2022 

A meeting of Board of Post-Graduate Studies in Economics was held on 14-02-2022 
at 12:00 noon in the Seminar Hall of Department of Economics, University of 
Kashmir. The agenda of the meeting was to discuss and approve the structure and 
content of the proposed syllabus for M.A Economics in line with the revised CBCS 
pattern effective from session 2022. 

The Convener of the meeting welcomed and apprised the members about the proposed 
scheme and structure of the syllabus. After threadbare discussion on the structure and 

contents of the syllabus, the Board unanimously resolved and approved as under: 
1. The below given course structure with an approximate change of 25 percent on 

average in the contents of the existing syllabus be put in vogue from session 

2022. 

2. The course on "Research Methodology* (DCE) be introduced in place of 

"Gender and Development" (DCE), in IV- Semester. 
3. Change in the course title "Economics of Conflict" (DCE), as "Economics of 

Conflict, Peace, and Development (DCE) in III- Semester. 
4. Change in the course title "Economics of Social Sector" (DCE), as 

"Economics of Education and Health" (DCE), in I- Semester. 
5. Change in the course title *Introduction to Economics" (OE), as "Basic 

Microeconomics" (OE), in I- Semester. 

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks presented by Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan, Sr. 
Assistant Professor of the Department. 



03KASH 

Pofessor sHead 

Ref. No. 

Course Code 

ECO22101CR 

ECO 22 102CR 

ECO 22103CR 

ECO 22104DCE 

ECO 22105DCE 

ECO 22106DCE 
ECO 22107DCE 

ECO 22001OE 

ECO 22001GE 

ECO 22201CR 

ECO 22202CR 

ECO 22203CR 
ECO 22204CR 

ECO 22205DCE 

ECO 22206DCE 

ECO 22207DCE 

ECO 22208DCE 

ECO22002OE 

ECO22002GE 

ECO22301CR 

ECO22302CR 

ECO22303CR 

ECO22304DCE 
ECO22305DCE 

ECO22306DCE 

ECO22307DCE 

ECO22003OE 

ECO22003GE 

ECO22401CR 
ECO22402CR 

ECO22403CR 
ECO22404CR 

ECO22405DCE 

ECO22406DCE 

BCO22407DCE 
ECO22408 DCE 

ECO220040E 

ECO22004GE 

Post Graduate Department of Economics 
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 

Course Title 

Microeconomics - I 

Macroeconomics -| 

Mathematics for Economics 

Statistical Methods 

Course Structure 

Industrial Economics 

Financial Institutions and Markets 

Basic Microeconomics 

Economics of Education and Health 

Planning and Development 

Microeconomics - II 

Macroeconomics - II 

International Trade 

History of Economic Thought 

Basic Econometrics 

Monetary Economics 

Agricultural Economics 

Labour Economics 

Basic Macroeconomics 

Industrial Organization 

Economics of Development 

International Finance 

J &K Economy 

Indian Economic Development 

Demography 
Financial Markets 

International Economics 

Economics of Growth 

Public Economics 

Advanced Econometrics 

Economics of Conflict, Peace and 
Development 

Environmental Economics 

(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A) 

Issues in Indian Economy 

Research Methodology 

First Semester 

Indian Financial System 
Economics of Tourism 

Project Work 

Type 

Core 

Banking and Finance in India 

Public Finance 

Core 

L=Lecture per week, T = Tutorial per week, S = Seminar per week 

Core 

DCE 

DCE 

Second Semester 

DCE 

DCE 

OE 

GE 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

DCE 

Third Semester 

DCE 

DCE 

DCE 

OE 

GE 

Core 

Core 

Core 

DCE 

DCE 

DCE 

DCE 

OE 

Fourth Semester 

GE 

Core 

Core 

Core 

Core 

DCE 

DCE 

DCE 

DCE 

OE 

GE 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

( 

(0 

Dated 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

Phone(off): +91 194-2427541, Exchange: 2420078, 2421346, Ext. 2109, 2111 
Mobile: +91 9469022125, Fax: 0194-2423091 

Email: hodeconomics.ku@gmail.com, Website: http://economics.uok.edu. in 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

---

1 

1 

1 

2 

0 

Credits 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 



ASHMIB 

Professor Head 

Ref. No. 

(Prof. Imtiyaz ul Haq) 
Head, Department of Economics 
CONVENER 

Post Graduate Department of Economics 

(Dr. Md. Sararaz Equbal) 
Department of Economics 

MEMBER 

(Prof. Nazj Ahnead Nazir) 

MEMBER 
Department of Business & Finaniel Sudies 

Cenneee 

(Prof.  .M Bhat) 

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006 
(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A') 

(Prof. Effat Yasmin) 
Department of Economics 
MEMBER 

(Dr. Altaf ussain Kira) 
Chief Risk Officer, J&K Bank Ltd 
Corporate Headquarters, Srinagar 

MEMBER 

Forner Head, Deptt. of Economics, CUK 
MEMBER (Subject Expert) 

(Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Bhat) 
Sr. Research Scholar 

Department of Economics 
MEMBER 

Dated 

(Dr. Javaid Igbal Khan) 
Deptt. of Economjcs 
MEMBER 

(Ms. E1ariam) 
Departme cf Econoraics 

AEMBER 

(Prof. Bashír Ahmad Joo) 
Department of Management Studies 

MEMBER 

(Prof. A.S Bhat) 

(Mr. Shakeel Qalandar) 
Industrialist 

Kanitar Naseembagh, Srinagar Department of Higher Education 
MEMBER MEMBER 

Former Head, Deptt. of Economics IUST 
MEMBER (Subject Expert) 

(Dr. Maheen Mustafa) 
Principal 

(Mr. Saeed Owais Mushtaq) 
Sr. Research Scholar 

Departnent of Economics 
MEMBER 

Phone(off): +91 194-2427541, Exchange: 2420078, 2421346, Ext. 2109, 2111 

Mobile: +91 9469022125, Fax: 0194-2423091 

Email: hodeconomics.ku@gmail.com, Website: http://economics.uok.edu.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

