

Post Graduate Department of Economics

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006

(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A')

Professor & Head

Ref. No. F(PG BOS Minutes) Ecolkul 2022

Dated 14 02 2022

Minutes of the Board of Post Graduate Studies in Economics held on 14-02-2022

A meeting of Board of Post-Graduate Studies in Economics was held on 14-02-2022 at 12:00 noon in the Seminar Hall of Department of Economics, University of Kashmir. The agenda of the meeting was to discuss and approve the structure and content of the proposed syllabus for M.A Economics in line with the revised CBCS pattern effective from session 2022.

The Convener of the meeting welcomed and apprised the members about the proposed scheme and structure of the syllabus. After threadbare discussion on the structure and contents of the syllabus, the Board unanimously resolved and approved as under:

- 1. The below given course structure with an approximate change of 25 percent on average in the contents of the existing syllabus be put in vogue from session 2022.
- 2. The course on "Research Methodology" (DCE) be introduced in place of "Gender and Development" (DCE), in IV- Semester.
- 3. Change in the course title "Economics of Conflict" (DCE), as "Economics of Conflict, Peace, and Development" (DCE) in III- Semester.
- 4. Change in the course title "Economics of Social Sector" (DCE), as "Economics of Education and Health" (DCE), in I- Semester.
- 5. Change in the course title "Introduction to Economics" (OE), as "Basic Microeconomics" (OE), in I- Semester.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks presented by Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan, Sr. Assistant Professor of the Department.

Shap Elour



Post Graduate Department of Economics University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006

(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A')

Professor & Head

Dated	14	02	7077

Course Structure

	Course St	ucture				
ourse Code	Course Title	Type	L	T	S	Credits
	First Sem		4	0	1	4
CO22101CR	Microeconomics - I	Core	4	0		4
ECO 22102CR Macroeconomics - I		Core	4	0	1	
CO 22103CR	Mathematics for Economics	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO 22104DCE Statistical Methods		DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO 22105DCE Financial Institutions and Markets		DCE	4	0	1	4
CO 22106DCE	Industrial Economics	DCE	4	0	1	4
CO 22107DCE	Economics of Education and Health	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO 22001OE	Basic Microeconomics	OE	2	0	0	2
ECO 22001GE	Planning and Development	GE	2	0	0	2
2200102	Second Se	mester				4
ECO 22201CR	Microeconomics - II	Core	4	0	1	
ECO 22202CR	Macroeconomics - II	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO 22203CR	History of Economic Thought	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO 22204CR	International Trade	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO 22205DCE	Basic Econometrics	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO 22206DCE	Monetary Economics	DCE	. 4	0	1	4
ECO 22207DCE	Agricultural Economics	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO 22208DCE	Labour Economics	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22002OE	Basic Macroeconomics	OE	2	0	0	2
EC022002GE	Industrial Organization	GE	2	0	0	2
<u> </u>	Third Ser	nester				
ECO22301CR	Economics of Development	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22302CR	Indian Economic Development	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22303CR	International Finance	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22304DCE	Advanced Econometrics	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22305DCE	Economics of Conflict, Peace and Development	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22306DCE	J & K Economy	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22307DCE	Demography	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22003OE	Financial Markets	OE	2	0	0	2
ECO22003GE	International Economics	GE	2	0	0	2
	Fourth Se	emester				
ECO22401CR	Economics of Growth	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22402CR	Public Economics	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22403CR	Environmental Economics	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22404CR	Issues in Indian Economy	Core	4	0	1	4
ECO22405DCE	Research Methodology	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22406DCE	Indian Financial System	DCE	4	0	1	4
ECO22407DCE	·		4	0	1	4
ECO22408 DCE	Project Work	DCE	0	2	2	4
ECO22004OE Banking and Finance in India		OE	2	0	0	2
26.850		GE	2	0	0	2
ECO22004GE	Public Finance k, T = Tutorial per week, S = Seminar per v		2	0	0	2

L = Lecture per week, T = Tutorial per week, S = Seminar per week



Phone(off): +91 194-2427541, Exchange: 2420078, 2421346, Ext. 2109, 2111 Mobile: +91 9469022125, Fax: 0194-2423091

Email: hodeconomics.ku@gmail.com, Website: http://economics.uok.edu.in



Post Graduate Department of Economics

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006

(NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A')

Ref.	No.	
------	-----	--

Dated 14 02 2012

(Prof. Imtiyaz ul Haq)

Head, Department of Economics **CONVENER**

(Prof. Effat Yasmin)

Department of Economics **MEMBER**

(Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan)

Deptt. of Economics **MEMBER**

(Dr. Md. Sararaz Equbal)

Department of Economics **MEMBER**

(Ms. F. Mariam)

Department of Economics MEMBER

(Prof. Nazir Ahmad Nazir)

Department of Business & Financial Studies Commence

MEMBER

(Prof. Bashir Ahmad Joo)

Department of Management Studies **MEMBER**

(Prof. G.M Bhat)

Former Head, Deptt. of Economics, CUK

MEMBER (Subject Expert)

(Prof. A.S Bhat)

Former Head, Deptt. of Economics IUST MEMBER (Subject Expert)

(Dr. Altaf Hussain Kira)

Chief Risk Officer, J&K Bank Ltd Corporate Headquarters, Srinagar

MEMBER

(Mr. Shakeel Qalandar)

Industrialist

Kanitar Naseembagh, Srinagar Department of Higher Education

MEMBER

(Dr. Maheen Mustafa)

Principal

MEMBER

(Mr. Ai]az\Ahmad Bhat)

Sr. Research Scholar

Department of Economics

MEMBER

(Mr. Saeed Owais Mushtaq)

Sr. Research Scholar

Department of Economics

MEMBER

Note H: - Mr. Stakeel Dalander and Sr. Makeun Minstaga present due to him pre-occupations. Sharm

Phone(off): +91 194-2427541, Exchange: 2420078, 2421346, Ext. 2109, 2111 Mobile: +91 9469022125, Fax: 0194-2423091

Email: hodeconomics.ku@gmail.com, Website: http://economics.uok.edu.in